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STATEMENT

RELPAG / BHO5
Date Narration Reference Debit Credit Balance
Balance B/F 169,912.76 169,912.76

Sub total 169,912.76 0.00
Invoiced
31/10/2016 | Invoice: 137677 57,879.51 227,792.27
Sub total 57,879.51 0.00

Receipts & Payments
11/10/2016 | DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIRECT DEPOSIT - T116278 10,000.00 217,792.27
RELPAG Received

Sub total 10000.00

Please quote ref. W56701 if you pay this account via electronic transfer or direct deposit and fax or email the proof of payment to
ensure that your payment will be correctly allocated.

217792.27

e

150 Days 120 Days

180+ Days

90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current Total Amount Due

0.00 0.00 0.00 7885.21 40904.34 111123.21 57879.51 217792.27
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BHO5

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
03/10/2016 | JOURNAL TRF FROM W59517 - 30/5/2016 BBHV 120.84 0.00 120.84
- ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS
FROM K FOURIE TO ADV. COOKE, RESP.
03/10/2016 | JOURNAL TRF FROM W59517 - 30/5/2016 BBHV 60.42 0.00 181.26
- ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE TO K FOURIE ANSW. 3
QUESTS.
03/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 241.68
ADV. COOKE RE. REQ. EXT. CPF
03/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM REG. BHV * 100.32 0.00 342.00
BAARTMAN, J, COPY FOUND. AFF. HAS
NOTES WRIT., REQ. FRESH COPY
03/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 402.42
ATT. EPASA RE. CONFIRM. AFFS.
03/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 462.84
CORR. EPASAADV. NOT REC. CONFIRM.
AFFS.
03/10/2016 | ATTENDANCE REG. BAARTMAN, J. REPL. | BHV * 285.00 0.00 747 .84
FOUND. AFF.
03/10/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. EPASAADV. NO BHV * 120.27 0.00 868.11
CONFIRM. AFFS. ACCOMP. 1-3 RESPS.
ANSW. AFF.
03/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 147.63 0.00 1,015.74
03/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 399.00 0.00 1,414.74
03/10/2016 | Copy A4 CoP * 399.00 0.00 1,813.74
03/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 251.37 0.00 2,065.11
03/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 399.00 0.00 2,464 .11
03/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 7.98 0.00 2,472.09
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
05/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 181.26 0.00 2,653.35
CL. RE. COM. TO AFF. PRETORIUS
05/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 2,713.77
DR MATTHEWS RE. IMPR. ACC. CLIN.
PSYCH.
05/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 2,774.19
DR MATTHEWS ADV. NOT MAKE SEL.
PROC.
05/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO CL. REQ. GOOD BHV 100.32 0.00 2,874.51
COPY ANNEX. "JS49"
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 7.98 0.00 2,882 .49
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 7.98 0.00 2,890.47
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 3.99 0.00 2,894 .46
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 23.94 0.00 2,918.40
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 35.91 0.00 2,954 .31
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 23.94 0.00 2,978.25
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 27.93 0.00 3,006.18
05/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 190.95 0.00 3,026.13
06/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM CL. ADV. NOT BHV 100.32 0.00 3,126.45
KEEP COPIES DOCS. ANNEX. AFF.,
PREP. BY OUR OFF., SENT FOR SIG.
06/10/2016 | ATTENDANCE REG. BAARTMAN, STEYN, BHY 285.00 0.00 3,411 .45
JJ WITH BETTER COPY ANNEX., PLAC.
MISS. PG.
06/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | BHV 120.84 0.00 3,532.29
FOURIE WITH FURTHER COM., COM. S
KRIEGLER
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
06/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHvV * 60.42 0.00 3,592.71
CL. ADV. FOUND AFF. L WARD, NOT
SURE DOC. ATT. AFF. DR
SCHOLTEMEYER
06/10/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. LOOK. FOR DIFF. BHV * 120.27 0.00 3,712.98
ANNEX., SORTED WITH JUDGE
07/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 3,773.40
S.27 ATT. REPL. AFF., LETTER TO DJP
07/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING REPL. AFF., BHV * 1,389.66 0.00 5,163.06
LETTERTO DJP
07/10/2016 | EMAIL TO CL., COUNSEL ATT. REPL. AFF. | BHV * 120.27 0.00 5,283.33
1ST AMIC. CUR.,, LETTER TO DJP
10/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | BHV * 120.84 0.00 5,404.17
FOURIE WITH FURTHER COM. RE. REP.
PROF. PILLAY
10/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO ADV. COOKE, BHV * 300.96 0.00 5,705.13
DISC. PREP. REPL. AFF., MEET RE.
STRAT. 10:19:22 : 10:31:48
12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 5,765.55
CL. ATT. DOCS. CONS. RE. HEADS ARG.
12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING ATT. DOCS. BHV * 2,295.96 0.00 8,061.51
12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 8,121.93
3RD AMIC. CUR. ATT. REPL. AFF., ADV.
LATE, REQ. COND. IF NEC.
12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 8,182.35
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. ATT. PROP. COM.
LAST PG. AFF.
12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING REPL. AFF. BHV * 1,933.44 0.00 10,115.79
3RD AMIC. CUR.
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BHO05

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance

12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 10,176.21
ADV. COOKE RE. LAST PG. AFF. K
FOURIE

12/10/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. RE. LAST BHV * 120.27 0.00 10,296.48
PG. AFF. K FOURIE

12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 10,356.90
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. REQ. INDEX

12/10/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. ATT. LAT. | BHV * 120.27 0.00 10,477.17
INDEX IN DR. FORM

12/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM S.27 ADV. TRY. | BHV * 100.32 0.00 10,577.49
GET LETTER TO JP BUT CORR. NOT
KNOW WH. FILE IS, ADV. WITH
BAARTMAN, J.

12/10/2016 | EMAIL/LETTER TO COUNSEL, CL. BHV * 120.27 0.00 10,697.76
ATT./ENCL. REPL. AFF. 3RD AMIC. CUR.

12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. NOT., BHV * 4,712.76 0.00 15,410.52
REPL. AFF., ANNEX. 2ND AMIC. CUR.

12/10/2016 | EMAIL/LETTER TO COUNSEL, CL. BHV * 120.27 0.00 15,530.79
ATT./JENCL. REPL. AFF. 2ND AMIC. CUR.

12/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 15,591.21
ADV. COOKE RE. DOCS. FORW. CL.,
ENQ. RE. RESP. LETTERS 14, 21/9/16

12/10/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ADV. NO RESP. TO BHvV * 120.27 0.00 15,711.48
LETTERS

12/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 311.22 0.00 16,022.70

12/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 311.22 0.00 16,333.92

12/10/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 19.95 0.00 16,353.87

12/10/2016 | Copy A4 CoP * 23.94 0.00 16,377.81

12/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 103.74 0.00 16,481.55
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BHO5

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date

Details

Reference Debit Credit Balance

13/10/2016

13/10/2016

13/10/2016

17/10/2016

17/10/2016
17/10/2016

17/10/2016

17/10/2016

17/10/2016

17/10/2016
17/10/2016

18/10/2016

TELEPHONE CALL FROM ATT. 2ND AMIC.
CUR. RE. FIL. 2ND. AMIC. CUR. REPL.
AFF., ADV. TO FILE WITH JUDGES
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. REQ. CONFIRM
REC. REPL. AFF.

EMAIL TO ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR.
CONFIRM. REC. REPL. AFF.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. AFF., APP., REQ.
FORW. CL.

ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. AFF., APP.

EMAIL TO CL. ATT. DR. SUPP. REPL. AFF.

FOR CONS.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL. ADV. NOT. WEBSITE S.27 MEET.
TODAY, ENQ. RE. MEET.

EMAIL TO CL. ADV. MEET. NOT WITH US,
AMIC. CUR. HEADS ARG. DUE TODAY,
MAY BE RE. THIS

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL. RE. REPL. AFFS. GRIFFITHS,
PRETORIUS

ATTENDING & PERUSING HEADS ARG.
2ND. AMIC. CUR.

EMAIL TO CL., COUNSELATT. HEADS
ARG. 2ND. AMIC. CUR.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL. COM. RE. HEADS ARG. 2ND AMIC.
CUR.

BHV * 100.32 0.00 16,581.87

BHV * 60.42 0.00 16,642.29

BHV * 120.27 0.00 16,762.56

BHV * 60.42 0.00 16,822.98

BHV ¥
BHV *

1,147.98
120.27

0.00
0.00

17,970.96
18,091.23

BHV * 60.42 0.00 18,151.65

BHV * 120.27 0.00 18,271.92

BHV i 60.42 0.00 18,332.34

BHV * 3,443.94 0.00 21,776.28

BHV * 120.27 0.00 21,896.55

BHV * 60.42 0.00 21,956.97
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Our Reference: B Halliday

Date

Details

Reference

Debit

Credit

Balance

18/10/2016

18/10/2016
18/10/2016

18/10/2016

18/10/2016
18/10/2016
18/10/2016

18/10/2016

18/10/2016

18/10/2016

18/10/2016

19/10/2016

19/10/2016

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL. ATT. COM. RE. SUPP. REPL. AFF.
ATTENDING & PERUSING COM.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE TO CL. RE. HEADS ARG.
2ND AMIC. CUR.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
S.27 ATT. LETTER TO BAARTMAN,
STEYN JJ.

ATTENDING & PERUSING LETTER TO
JUDGES

EMAIL TO COUNSEL, CL. ATT. LETTER
FROM S§.27 TO JUDGES

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
JUDGES INV. PRE-TRIAL 10H00 3/11/16
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE ATT. REV. VERS. SUPP.
REPL. AFF.

ATTENDING & PERUSING REV. TO SUPP.
REPL. AFF.

EMAIL TO COUNSELATT. EMAIL FROM
REG. BAARTMAN, J CALL. PRE-TRIAL
MEET.

EMIAL TO ADV. COOKE RE. REV. SUPP.
REPL. AFF., ADV. STILL NO CONFIRM.
AFF. PROF. PILLAY

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ST. ATT. ADV. 4TH RESP. COUNSEL BE
PRES. PRE-TRIAL MEET.

EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. EMAIL 19/10/16
FROM ST. ATT.

BHV

BHV
BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

BHV

60.42

241.68
60.42

60.42

120.84

120.27

60.42

60.42

120.84

120.27

120.27

60.42

120.27

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,017.39

22,259.07
22,319.49

22,379.91

22,500.75
22,621.02
22,681.44

22,741.86

22,862.70

22,982.97

23,103.24

23,163.66

23,283.93
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BHO05

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date

Details

Reference

Debit Credit

Balance

19/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

TELEPHONE CALL RET. ATT. 3RD AMIC.
CUR. CH. ANY FURTHER DEV.
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. ADV. SEND. EMAIL
2 PARTS

TELEPHONE CALL 19/10 FROM ATT. 3RD
AMIC. CUR., ADV. REC. UP TO PG. 50
HEADS ARG., ADV. GOES TO PG. 73, TRY
EMAIL REST

TELEPHONE CALL 19/10 TOATT. 3RD
AMIC. CUR. ADV. NOT REC. BAL. HEADS
ARG.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE ENQ. REC. HEADS FROM
OTHER AMIC. CUR.

TELEPHONE CALL 19/10 TOATT. 3RD
AMIC. CUR. REQ. SERVE HEADS MAN.
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS FROM
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. TO CORR. RE.
SERV. HEADS ARG.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL. TOADV. COOKE RE. PROF.
PRETORIUS

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE TO CL. IN RESP.

EMAIL TO COUNSEL ADV. 3RD AMIC.
CUR. ATT. SERVE HEADS ARG. BY
EMAIL, ONLY PART COME THRU, SUGG.
SERVE MAN., WH. REC. SEND COPY

BHV *

BHV *

BHV -

BHV *

BHV "

BHV ¥

BHV *

BHV *

BHV *

BHV *

100.32 0.00

60.42 0.00

100.32 0.00

100.32 0.00

60.42 0.00

100.32 0.00

60.42 0.00

60.42 0.00

60.42 0.00

120.27 0.00

23,384.25

23,444 .67

23,544 .99

23,645.31

23,705.73

23,806.05

23,866.47

23,926.89

23,987.31

24,107.58
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BH05

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date

Details

Reference Debit Credit

Balance

20/10/2016

20/10/2016
21/10/2016

21/10/2016

21/10/2016

24/10/2016

24/10/2016

24/10/2016

24/10/2016

24/10/2016
24/10/2016

24/10/2016

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL REQ. WH. SEND COPY EPASA
HEADS, ALSO SEND COPY CPK HEADS
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ST. ATT. REQ. UPDATED INDEX

EMAIL TO CL., COUNSEL ENQ. RE. SUPP.

REPL. AFF.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL. ADV. HOPE GET AFF. ATT. W/END,
PRETORIUS STEPPED DOWN 10/15
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL TO CL. ADV. NOT NEC. CHG.
AFF., REQ. GET TO ATT. ASAP
ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH.,
HEADS ARG. 3RD AMIC. CUR.
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ATT. 3RD AMIC. CUR. ATT. FIN. PG.
HEADS ARG.

EMAIL/LETTER TO CL., COUNSELATT.
HEADS ARG. 3RD AMIC. CUR.
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL RE. FAC. MEET. 18/10/16, LETTER TO
PROF. NEL

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS FROM
DR. MATTHEWS COM.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE RE. PREP. RESP.

TELEPHONE CALL TO ADV. COOKE DISC.

EMAIL CL., WILL PREP. RESP. 17:48:30 :
17:57:06

BHV * 60.42 0.00 24,168.00

BHV * 60.42 0.00 24,228.42

BHV * 120.27 0.00 24,348.69

BHV " 60.42 0.00 24,409.11

BHV * 60.42 0.00 24,469.53

BHV * 4,954.44 0.00 20,423.97

BHV * 60.42 0.00 29,484.39

BHV * 120.27 0.00 29,604.66

BHV * 483.36 0.00 30,088.02

BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,148.44

BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,208.86

BHV * 200.64 0.00 30,409.50
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
24/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,469.92
CL. RE. DIFF. PROC. PROG. RE. SUPP.
REPL. AFF.
24/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS FROM BHYV * 60.42 0.00 30,530.34
ADV. BROWN R=TO CL, RE. ASS.
24/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,590.76
CL. ATT. SIGNED SUPP. REPL. AFF., ADV.
COUR. ORIG.
24/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING ATT. SUPP. BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,651.18
REPL. AFF.
24/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 327.18 0.00 30,978.36
24/10/2016 | Copy A4 CoP * 327.18 0.00 31,305.54
24/10/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 115.71 0.00 31,421.25
24/10/2016 | Copy Ad copP * 115.71 0.00 31,536.96
25/10/2016 | DRAWING (FORMAL) FIL. SH. TO SUPP. BHV * 601.35 0.00 32,138.31
REPL. AFF.
25/10/2016 | LETTER TO COUNSEL ENCL. COPY BHV * 120.27 0.00 32,258.58
HEADS ARG. 3RD AMIC. CUR.
25/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 32,319.00
COUNSELATT. RESP. TO ISS. RAISED BY
CL.
25/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING RESP. BHV * 664.62 0.00 32,983.62
25/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 33,044.04
ADV. COOKE ACK. COPY SUPP. REPL.
AFF., ENQ. RE. NOT. APP.
25/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS BETW. | BHV * 60.42 0.00 33,104 46
APPLICS. RE. MEET. PBP
25/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP = 19.95 0.00 33,124 41
25/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 159.60 0.00 33,284.01
25/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 15.96 0.00 33,299 97
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Our Reference: B Halliday

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
25/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 558.60 0.00 33,858.57
25/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP 111.72 0.00 33,970.29
26/10/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ATT. RESP. TO ISS. BHV 120.27 0.00 34,090 56
RAISED

26/10/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. FORW. BHV 120.27 0.00 34,210.83
RESP. CL., ATTD. DEL. NOT. APP. WITJ
SUPP. REPL. AFF.

26/10/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) SERV., FIL. BHV 362.52 0.00 34,573.35
SUPP. REPL. AFF., APP.

26/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 34,633.77
ADV. COOKE TO CL. RE. ART. COOPER &
NICHOLAS

26/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 34,694 .19
COUNSEL REQ. COPY SERVED SUPP.
REPL. AFF., APP.

26/10/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. SERVED SUPP. | BHV 120.27 0.00 34,814 .46
REPL. AFF., APP.

27/10/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL LIST. DOCS. NOT BHV 120.27 0.00 34,934.73
YET INCL. INDEX, ENQ. WH. NEED BE
INCL., ATT. DR. INDEX

27/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 34,995.15
COUNSEL ADV. NO NEED INDEX HEADS
ARG., APP. COND. INCL. INDEX

27/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 35,055.57
COUNSEL ENQ. RE. FIN. INDEX

27/10/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSELADV. INDEX UP TO BHV 120.27 0.00 35,175.84
DATE EXC. SUPP. REPL. AFF.

27/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO COUNSEL EXPL. BHV 100.32 0.00 35,276.16
UPDAT. INDEX AS GO ALONG, WILL PAG.
FILE TODAY
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27/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV = 60.42 0.00 35,336.58
COUNSEL RE. DOCS. NOT YET PAG. HIS
FILE

27/10/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. LAT. VERS. BHV * 120.27 0.00 35,456.85
INDEX, ENQ. RE. PAG. FILES

27/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV = 60.42 0.00 35,617.27
ADV. COOKE TO CL. RE. MEMO

27/10/2016 | ATTENDANCE UPDAT., PAG. COUNSEL'S BHV * 427.50 0.00 35,944 .77
FILE

27/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 23.94 0.00 35,968.71

27/10/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 15.96 0.00 35,984.67

27/10/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 7.98 0.00 35,992.65

28/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO ADV. COOKE, BHV = 100.32 0.00 36,092.97
GONE TO LIBR., LEFT MESS. 10:19:07 :
10:20:23

28/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM ADV. COOKE BHV * 200.64 0.00 36,293.61
DISC. SUPP. HEADS ARG., ADV. DUE
TODAY, READY, AWAIT. ADV. BROWN
RE. COSTS, WILL SEND DR. 10:49:46 :
11:00:21

28/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 36,354.03
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. SUPP. HEADS
ARG.

28/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV = 60.42 0.00 36,414 .45
ADV.BROWNATT. SUPP. HEADS ARG,
JIMENT BERTELSMAN, J.

31/10/2016 | COUNSELS BRIEF - ADV GAVIN BROWN - | BOCT201€* 18,468.00 0.00 54,882 .45
INV # 199/16

31/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING APPS. SUPP. BHV * 1,570.92 0.00 56,453.37
HEADS ARG.
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31/10/2016 | DRAWING (FORMAL) FIL. SH. TO APP. BHV * 601.35 0.00 57,054.72
SUPP. HEADS ARG.
31/10/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) FIL., SERV. X6 BHV * 422.94 0.00 57,477.66
31/10/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ATT. APP. SUPP. HEADS BHV * 120.27 0.00 57,697.93
ARG., JJMENT BERTELSMAN, J.
31/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 57,658.35
ADV. BROWN ATT. INV.
31/10/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING INV. BHV * 120.84 0.00 57,779.19
31/10/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM ADV. COOKE BHV * 100.32 0.00 57,879.51
ADV. REC. TEL. CALL FROM BAARTMAN,
JADV. NOT HAVE COPIES PREV. HEADS
WH. WERE FILED
Balance Outstanding 57,879.51

T-Val @ 14 % applies

VAT INVOICE TOTALS

Total VAT Transactions

Transactions Excluding VAT

Total VAT

VAT Invoice Number

50.612.50

181.26

7,085.75

137677

Direct Payments can be made into the following Bank and Account Number:

Account Name : A Batchelor & Associates

Bank Name : ABSA Bank, Business Banking, Cape Town

Account number : 40 60 62 1957
Branch Code : 632 756
Deposit Reference : W58701



ADVOCATE GAVIN BROWN

Advocate of the High Court of South Africa and Member of the Cape Bar

Suite 101, 1* Floor, 42 Keerom Street, Cape Town
t: (021) 424 4174 c: 078 578 0164
gavinbrown@capebar.co.za
VAT: 4210272292

Date: 30/10/2016
Invoice No: 199/16
Your Ref: Barry Halliday
CAPTURED
To: Barry Halliday
A Batchelor & Associates
4™ Floor, 56 Shortmarket Street 31lio|20t
Cape Town DATE: vooiiisiscssssssasass
ReLPAG and JASA // Prof. SODI and others
Date Description Timel/Fee
9/10/2016 Drafting supplementary replying affidavit 4.5 hours
Consultation with Darryl Cooke; amendments to | 3.25 hours
11/10/2016 . L
supplementary replying affidavit
Research; finalising draft supplementary replying o
13/10/2016 affidavit; considering replying affidavits of amici; 3.5 hours
drafting notice of motion
| Considering correspondence from Kevin Fourie o
re negotiations with the PBP, discussions with
24825/10/2016 Darryl Cooke, consultation with Darryl Cooke to 2 hours
- settle memorandum B
Research and drafting supplementary heads of
278&28/10/2016 | argument; settling supplementary heads of 7 hours
argument with Darryl Cooke
20.25 hours at R800.00p/h R16 200.00




VAT @ 14%

R2 268.00

TOTAL

R18 468.00

Banking Details: Adv Gavin Brown, First National Bank, Branch Code: 250 655,
Cheque Account Number: 623 9175 4770




